900627983 07/07/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRIBUNE PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
VIRGINIAN-PILOT MEDIA COMPANIES, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA
CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ORLANDO SENTINEL COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SUN-SENTINEL COMPANY, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CHICAGOLAND PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TRIBUNE DIRECT MARKETING, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
THE BALTIMORE SUN COMPANY, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
THE HARTFORD COURANT COMPANY, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
THE MORNING CALL, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TRIBUNE INTERACTIVE, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TRIBUNE CONTENT AGENCY, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
HOY PUBLICATIONS, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CAPITAL-GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND
STYLE, LLC		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA
THE DAILY MEAL VENTURES, INC.		07/02/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent
Street Address:	110 N Wacker Drive

TRADEMARK

900627983 REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0497

City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87

PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Serial Number:	86746909	80TWELVE					
Serial Number:	86746944	80TWELVE					
Serial Number:	78283883	ADVICE FOR THE REAL WORLD					
Serial Number:	75449422	ARBUTUS TIMES					
Serial Number:	77035394	BALTIMORESUN.COM					
Serial Number:	88062992	CANCER CAN'T COMPETE					
Serial Number:	75447350	CATONSVILLE TIMES					
Serial Number:	75900748	CHICAGO					
Serial Number:	73480579	CHICAGO					
Serial Number:	71177706	CHICAGO DAILY TRIBUNE					
Serial Number:	77656848	CHICAGO NOW					
Serial Number:	85238034	CHICAGO NOW					
Serial Number:	72173984	CHICAGO TRIBUNE					
Serial Number:	77656859	CHICAGONOW.COM					
Serial Number:	78072165	CHOICE ADS					
Serial Number:	76118412	CITY & SHORE					
Serial Number:	75446425	COLUMBIA FLIER					
Serial Number:	87796043	CONVERSION ALLIANCE					
Serial Number:	75269971	COURANT.COM					
Serial Number:	85096005	CROFTON WEST COUNTY GAZETTE					
Serial Number:	78374640	DAYWATCH					
Serial Number:	86573049						
Serial Number:	87703274	DISCOVER ORLANDO					
Serial Number:	78096702	EL SENTINEL					
Serial Number:	78096747	ELSENTINEL.COM					
Serial Number:	87532330	GIZMO					
Serial Number:	71284032	GLENCOE NEWS					
Serial Number:	86572974	GROWTHSPOTTER					
Serial Number:	86573019	GROWTHSPOTTER					
Serial Number:	87388824	HEART MONITOR					
Serial Number:	77232436	HOWARD					
Serial Number:	75451542	HOWARD COUNTY TIMES					

Serial Number: 78052312 HOY Serial Number: 86811011 INSIDE SHOPPER Serial Number: 75438757 JUMBLE Serial Number: 85225108 JUMBLE Serial Number: 85226755 JUMBLE Serial Number: 78054248 JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS Serial Number: 78054264 JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS JUNIOR Serial Number: 75644371 JUMBLE FOR KIDS Serial Number: 77339085 JUMBLE JONG Serial Number: 77339167 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 77339132 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 77339132 JUMPIN' JUMBLE Serial Number: 75491522 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 75834164 MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSP Serial Number: 78061382 MCALL COM Serial Number: 78068232 MCTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78400205	Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number: 75438757 JUMBLE Serial Number: 85325108 JUMBLE Serial Number: 85216755 JUMBLE Serial Number: 78054248 JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS Serial Number: 750542482 JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS JUNIOR Serial Number: 75420482 JUMBLE CROSSWORDS Serial Number: 7539085 JUMBLE JONG Serial Number: 77339167 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 77339132 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 77339132 JUMPIN' JUMBLE Serial Number: 75491522 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 75834164 MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSP Serial Number: 7861362 MCALLCOM Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714	Serial Number:	78052312	HOY				
Serial Number: 85325108 JUMBLE Serial Number: 85216755 JUMBLE Serial Number: 78054248 JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS Serial Number: 78054264 JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS JUNIOR Serial Number: 75420482 JUMBLE FOR KIDS Serial Number: 75644371 JUMBLE FOR KIDS Serial Number: 77339085 JUMBLE FOR KIDS Serial Number: 77339167 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 72096669 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 75491522 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 7584164 MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL GAZETTE NEWSP Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 78068232 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number:	Serial Number:	86811011	INSIDE SHOPPER				
Serial Number: 85216755 JUMBLE Serial Number: 78054248 JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS Serial Number: 78054264 JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS JUNIOR Serial Number: 75420482 JUMBLE FOR KIDS Serial Number: 75644371 JUMBLE FOR KIDS Serial Number: 77399085 JUMBLE JONG Serial Number: 77399167 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 72096669 JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME Serial Number: 77399132 JUMPIN' JUMBLE Serial Number: 7584162 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 78061362 MCALLCOM Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 78166894 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 78400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 7	Serial Number:	75438757					
Serial Number: 78054248 JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS Serial Number: 78054264 JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS JUNIOR Serial Number: 75420482 JUMBLE GROSSWORDS Serial Number: 75644371 JUMBLE FOR KIDS Serial Number: 77339085 JUMBLE JONG Serial Number: 7739167 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 72096669 JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME Serial Number: 75491622 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 75841622 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 781068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78000265 ORLANDO SENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 78400265 ORLANDO SENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 78426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>85325108</th><th colspan="5"></th></t<>	Serial Number:	85325108					
Serial Number: 78054264 JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS JUNIOR Serial Number: 75420482 JUMBLE CROSSWORDS Serial Number: 75644371 JUMBLE JONG Serial Number: 77339085 JUMBLE JONG Serial Number: 77339167 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 72096669 JUMBLE THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME Serial Number: 77339132 JUMPIN' JUMBLE Serial Number: 75491522 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 75834164 MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSP Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDOSENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Numbe	Serial Number:	85216755					
Serial Number: 75420482 JUMBLE CROSSWORDS Serial Number: 75644371 JUMBLE FOR KIDS Serial Number: 77339085 JUMBLE JONG Serial Number: 77339167 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 72096669 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 77339132 JUMPIN' JUMBLE Serial Number: 75491522 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 86586385 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78126690 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 78126690 SU	Serial Number:	78054248	JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS				
Serial Number: 75644371 JUMBLE FOR KIDS Serial Number: 77339085 JUMBLE JONG Serial Number: 77339167 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 72096669 JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME Serial Number: 75491522 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 75834164 MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSP Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 87426714 RETIPE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 75838261	Serial Number:	78054264	JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS JUNIOR				
Serial Number: 77339085 JUMBLE JONG Serial Number: 77339167 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 72096669 JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME Serial Number: 77339132 JUMPIN' JUMBLE Serial Number: 75491522 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 75894164 MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSP Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 75270809 METROMIX Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 86586385 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 73068728 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430	Serial Number:	75420482	JUMBLE CROSSWORDS				
Serial Number: 77339167 JUMBLE SOLITAIRE Serial Number: 72096669 JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME Serial Number: 77339132 JUMPIN' JUMBLE Serial Number: 75491522 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 75834164 MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSP Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 75270809 METROMIX Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 86586385 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 7366900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number:	Serial Number:	75644371					
Serial Number: 72096669 JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME Serial Number: 77339132 JUMPIN' JUMBLE Serial Number: 75491522 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 75834164 MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSP Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 75270809 METROMIX Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 86586385 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 87456714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 75430749	Serial Number:	77339085	JUMBLE JONG				
Serial Number: 77339132 JUMPIN' JUMBLE Serial Number: 75491522 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 75834164 MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSP Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 75270809 METROMIX Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 86586385 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDOSENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDOSENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 7368382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 7366900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 75430749 T	Serial Number:	77339167	JUMBLE SOLITAIRE				
Serial Number: 75491522 LAUREL LEADER Serial Number: 75834164 MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSP Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 75270809 METROMIX Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 754302623 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE B	Serial Number:	72096669	JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME				
Serial Number: 75834164 MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSP Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 75270809 METROMIX Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 86586385 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 75838261 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 758382623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 73104	Serial Number:	77339132	JUMPIN' JUMBLE				
Serial Number: 78061362 MCALL.COM Serial Number: 75270809 METROMIX Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 86586385 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 77144023 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 731	Serial Number:	75491522	LAUREL LEADER				
Serial Number: 75270809 METROMIX Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 86586385 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDO SENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 77086728 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 85373738 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 77144023 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 75304169<	Serial Number:	75834164	MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSP				
Serial Number: 78068232 MOTORMOUTH Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 86586385 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDOSENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 77086728 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 77144023 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 73104169 THE DAILY BREAK Serial Number:	Serial Number:	78061362	MCALL.COM				
Serial Number: 78156694 ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 86586385 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDOSENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 75430749 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 758382623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 73104169 THE DAILY BREAK Serial Number: 71284039 THE EVANSTON REVIEW Serial Number: 75383995 THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	75270809	METROMIX				
Serial Number: 78105160 ORLANDO SENTINEL Serial Number: 86586385 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDOSENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 77086728 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 85373738 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 77144023 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 73104169 THE DAILY BREAK Serial Number: 71284039 THE EVANSTON REVIEW Serial Number: 75383995 THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	78068232	MOTORMOUTH				
Serial Number: 86586385 ORLANDO SIGNATURE Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDOSENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 77086728 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 85373738 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 77144023 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 73104169 THE DAILY BREAK Serial Number: 71284039 THE EVANSTON REVIEW Serial Number: 75383995 THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	78156694	ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY				
Serial Number: 78105163 ORLANDOSENTINEL.COM Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 77086728 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 85373738 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 77144023 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 73104169 THE DAILY BREAK Serial Number: 71284039 THE EVANSTON REVIEW Serial Number: 75383995 THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	78105160	ORLANDO SENTINEL				
Serial Number: 76400265 PLUGGERS Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 77086728 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 85373738 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 77144023 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 73104169 THE DAILY BREAK Serial Number: 71284039 THE EVANSTON REVIEW Serial Number: 75383995 THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	86586385	ORLANDO SIGNATURE				
Serial Number: 78171185 REDEYE Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 77086728 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 85373738 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 77144023 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 73104169 THE DAILY BREAK Serial Number: 71284039 THE EVANSTON REVIEW Serial Number: 75383995 THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	78105163	ORLANDOSENTINEL.COM				
Serial Number: 87426714 RETIRE AHEAD Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 77086728 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 85373738 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 77144023 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 73104169 THE DAILY BREAK Serial Number: 71284039 THE EVANSTON REVIEW Serial Number: 75383995 THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	76400265	PLUGGERS				
Serial Number: 85554054 SIMPLE STYLE Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 77086728 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 85373738 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 77144023 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 73104169 THE DAILY BREAK Serial Number: 71284039 THE EVANSTON REVIEW Serial Number: 75383995 THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	78171185	REDEYE				
Serial Number: 74058382 STYLE WEEKLY Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 77086728 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 85373738 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 77144023 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 73104169 THE DAILY BREAK Serial Number: 71284039 THE EVANSTON REVIEW Serial Number: 75383995 THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	87426714	RETIRE AHEAD				
Serial Number: 73266900 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 77086728 SUN-SENTINEL Serial Number: 75430749 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 85373738 THE AEGIS Serial Number: 77144023 THE BALTIMORE SUN Serial Number: 75838261 THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE N Serial Number: 75832623 THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPER Serial Number: 73104169 THE DAILY BREAK Serial Number: 71284039 THE EVANSTON REVIEW Serial Number: 75383995 THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	85554054	SIMPLE STYLE				
Serial Number:77086728SUN-SENTINELSerial Number:75430749THE AEGISSerial Number:85373738THE AEGISSerial Number:77144023THE BALTIMORE SUNSerial Number:75838261THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NSerial Number:75832623THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPERSerial Number:73104169THE DAILY BREAKSerial Number:71284039THE EVANSTON REVIEWSerial Number:75383995THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	74058382	STYLE WEEKLY				
Serial Number:75430749THE AEGISSerial Number:85373738THE AEGISSerial Number:77144023THE BALTIMORE SUNSerial Number:75838261THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NSerial Number:75832623THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPERSerial Number:73104169THE DAILY BREAKSerial Number:71284039THE EVANSTON REVIEWSerial Number:75383995THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	73266900	SUN-SENTINEL				
Serial Number:85373738THE AEGISSerial Number:77144023THE BALTIMORE SUNSerial Number:75838261THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NSerial Number:75832623THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPERSerial Number:73104169THE DAILY BREAKSerial Number:71284039THE EVANSTON REVIEWSerial Number:75383995THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	77086728	SUN-SENTINEL				
Serial Number:77144023THE BALTIMORE SUNSerial Number:75838261THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NSerial Number:75832623THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPERSerial Number:73104169THE DAILY BREAKSerial Number:71284039THE EVANSTON REVIEWSerial Number:75383995THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	75430749	THE AEGIS				
Serial Number:75838261THE BOWIE BLADE-NEWS A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NSerial Number:75832623THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPERSerial Number:73104169THE DAILY BREAKSerial Number:71284039THE EVANSTON REVIEWSerial Number:75383995THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	85373738	THE AEGIS				
Serial Number:75832623THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSPAPERSerial Number:73104169THE DAILY BREAKSerial Number:71284039THE EVANSTON REVIEWSerial Number:75383995THE HARTFORD COURANT.	Serial Number:	77144023	THE BALTIMORE SUN				
Serial Number:73104169THE DAILY BREAKSerial Number:71284039THE EVANSTON REVIEWSerial Number:75383995THE HARTFORD COURANT.							
Serial Number:71284039THE EVANSTON REVIEWSerial Number:75383995THE HARTFORD COURANT.							
Serial Number: 75383995 THE HARTFORD COURANT.							
Serial Number: 73799242 THE MORNING CALL							
	Serial Number:	73799242	THE MORNING CALL				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	75829471	THE RECORD				
Serial Number:	73789679	THE SUN				
Serial Number:	77034973	THE SUN LIGHT FOR ALL THE WORLD'S GREATEST NEWSPAPER				
Serial Number:	71053238	THE WORLD'S GREATEST NEWSPAPER				
Serial Number:	75430529	THEAEGIS.COM				
Serial Number:	78058664	TRIB CARD				
Serial Number:	77059108	TRIBUNE DIRECT				
Serial Number:	86936836	TRIBUNE DIRECT DIRECT RESPONSE DIRECT RE				
Serial Number:	75659424	TV JUMBLE				
Serial Number:	72422414	TV PREVUE				
Serial Number:	85095721	USE IT FOR LIFE				
Serial Number:	87403173	VOICE IT				
Serial Number:	71284034	WILMETTE LIFE				
Serial Number:	71284033	WINNETKA TALK				
Serial Number:	78377759	WORD SALSA				
Serial Number:	77231378	WORD VAULT				
Registration Number:	4658314	THE ACTIVE TIMES				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046982196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804 775 1846

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Martinez, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 2: Gateway Plaza

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-3916

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Martinez
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Martinez/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2021

Total Attachments: 14

source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page1.tif source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page2.tif source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page3.tif source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page4.tif source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page5.tif source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page6.tif source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page7.tif source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page8.tif source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page9.tif

source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page10.tif source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page11.tif source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page12.tif source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page13.tif source=BABC Tribune Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Executed#page14.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

July 2, 2021

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Person listed on the signature pages hereto as "Grantors" (such Persons, collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor"), each hereby grant to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent, with an office at 110 N. Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement referred to below), including without limitation the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given to such terms in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 2021 among, each Grantor, certain affiliates of each Grantor, Agent and the financial institutions party thereto from time to time as Lenders (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement").

This Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (this "Grant") is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations. Upon Full Payment of all Obligations, the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under this Grant shall automatically and immediately terminate and the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Loan Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Loan Agreement, the provisions of the Loan Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

145422575

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date

first set forth above.

GRANTORS:

TRIBUNE PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC VIRGINIAN-PILOT MEDIA COMPANIES, LLC CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY, LLC ORLANDO SENTINEL COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, LLC SUN-SENTINEL COMPANY, LLC CHICAGOLAND PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC TRIBUNE DIRECT MARKETING, LLC THE BALTIMORE SUN COMPANY, LLC THE HARTFORD COURANT COMPANY, LLC THE MORNING CALL, LLC TRIBUNE INTERACTIVE, LLC TRIBUNE CONTENT AGENCY, LLC HOY PUBLICATIONS, LLC CAPITAL-GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC STYLE, LLC THE DAILY MEAL VENTURES, INC.

[Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

GRANTEE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Thomas H. Herron

Title: Senior Vice President

[Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Company	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	US	80TWELVE	86746909	03-Sep-2015	24-May-2016
Tribune Publishing	US	80TWELVE (Stylized)	86746944	03-Sep-2015	24-May-2016
Tribune Publishing Company, LLC	US	ADVICE FOR THE REAL WORLD	78283883	06-Aug-2003	16-Nov-2004
;					
The Baltimore Sun	US	ARBITUS TIMES	75449422	04-Mar-1998	03-Aug-1999
The Baltimore Sun	US	BALTIMORESUN.COM	77035394	02-Nov-2006	26-Feb-2008
Company, LLC Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	US	CANCER CAN'T COMPETE	88062992	02-Aug-2018	19-Mar-2019
The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC		CANTONSVILLE TIMES	75447350	04-Mar-1998	08-Jun-1999

Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC Chicago Tribune Company, LLC		Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	LLC Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Chicagoland Publishing Company.	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC
US	US	US	US	US	US	US
CHICAGONOW.COM	CHICAGO TRIBUNE	CHICAGO NOW and Design	CHICAGO NOW	CHICAGO DAILY TRIBUNE (Stylized)	CHICAGO	CHICAG0
77656859	72173984	85238034	77656848	71177706	73480579	75900748
26-Jan-2009	29-Jul-1963	09-Feb-2011	26-Jan-2009	19-Mar-1923	16-May-1984	21 -J an-2000
13-Apr-2010	09-Jun-1964	20-Sep-2011	11-May-2010	21-Aug-1923	12-Feb-1985	29-Jul-2003
N/A	interest to Chicago Tribune Company) N/A	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC (as successor-in-	Chicago Tribune Company) N/A	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC (as successor-in- interest to	Investments, LLC) N/A	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC (as successor-in- interest to Eagle New Media

-2001 08-Apr-2003	-2017 01-Sep-2020	-2015 15-Nov-2016	-2004 08-Mar-2005	-2010 01-Nov-2011	-1997 10-Aug-1999	-2018 04-Jun-2019	-1998 01-Jun-1999	;-2000 12-Nov-2002	-2001 15 -O ct-2002
702 05-Dec-2001	274 30-Nov-2017	049 23-Mar-2015	640 26-Feb-2004	005 29-Jul-2010	971 07-Apr-1997	043 13-Feb-2018	425 09-Mar-1998	412 29-Aug-2000	165 03-Jul-2001
78096702	87703274	86573049	78374640	Y 85096005	75269971	E 87796043	75446425	76118412	78072165
EL SENTINEL	DISCOVER ORLANDO	Design Only	DAYWATCH	CROFTON WEST COUNTY	COURANT.COM	CONVERSION ALLIANCE	COLUMBIA FLIER	CITY & SHORE	CHOICE ADS and Design
US	US	US	ÛS	US	US	US	US	US	US
Company, LLC Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC	Company, LLC Orlando Sentinel Communication	Orlando Sentinel	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Company, LLC Capital-Gazette Communications 111	The Hartford Courant	Tribune Direct	The Baltimore Sun	Sun-Sentinel	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC

Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC		Hoy Publications, LLC	The Baltimore Sun	The Baltimore Sun	Tribune Interactive,	Company, LLC Orlando Sentinel Communication	Orlando Sentinel Communication	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Tribune Direct	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC
US		US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
INSIDE SHOPPER		HOY & Design	HOWARD COUNTY TIMES	HOWARD (Stylized)	HEART MONITOR	GROWTHSPOTTER and Design	GROWTHSPOTTER (Stylized)	GLENCOE NEWS (Stylized)	GIZMO	ELSENTINEL.COM
86811011		78052312	75451542	77232436	87388824	86573019	86572974	71284032	87532330	78096747
05-Nov-2015		09-Mar-2001	04-Mar-1998	18-Jul-2007	28-Mar-2017	23-Mar-2015	23-Mar-2015	15-May-1929	18-Jul-2017	05-Dec-2001
05-Jul-2016		10-Sep-2002	01-Jun-1999	17-Mar-2009	31-Jul-2018	15-Nov-2016	14-Feb-2017	17-Sep-1929	27-Feb-2018	04-Nov-2003
LLC) N/A	LLC (as successor-in- interest to Star Community Bublishing Group	HOY PUBLICATIONS,	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC (as successor-in- interest to Orlando Sentinel Communications

Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Agency, LLC	Tribune Content	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Virginian-Pilot Media Companies, LLC Tribune Content Agency, LLC
US	Co	16	US	US	Virginia US
JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS JUNIOR	JOINIDED BRAILING 03 LENS	HIMADI E DD A DIDITOTEDO	JUMBLE	JUMBLE	JOY FUND (Re-file in Virginia) JUMBLE
78054264	70034240	70054240	85216755	85325108	75438757
21-Mar-2001	71-1841-7001	31 MS 3001	13-Jan-2011	19-May-2011	23-Feb-1998
03-Jan-2023	10-IMAI-2023	10 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	07-Sep-2021	19-Sep-2022	28-Dec-2029
Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in- interest to TMS News and Features, LLC)	Agency, LLC (as successor-in-interest to TMS News and Features, LLC)	Agency, LLC (as successor-in-interest to TMS News and Features, LLC)	interest to TMS News and Features, LLC) Tribune Content	News and Features, LLC) Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as	N/A Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-

The Morning Call, LLC	Communications, LLC	Agency, LLC The Baltimore Sun	Tribune Content	Agency, LLC Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Tribune Content	Agency, LLC Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Tribune Content	Tribune Content Agency, LLC
US	US	$\mathbf{U}\mathbf{S}$	US	US	US	US	US	US
MCCALL.COM	MARYLAND GAZETTE A CAPITAL-GAZETTE NEWSDAPER	LAUREL LEADER	JUMPIN' JUMBLE	JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME	JUMBLE SOLITAIRE	JUMBLE JONG	JUMBLE FOR KIDS	JUMBLE CROSSWORDS
78061362	75834164	75491522	77339132	72096669	77339167	77339085	75644371	75420482
01-May-2001	27-Oct-1989	26-May-1998	28-Nov-2007	09-May-1960	28-Nov-2007	28-Nov-2007	19-Feb-1999	20-Jan-1998
25-Jun-2002	29-May-2001	03-Aug-1999	31-Mar-2009	13-Sep-2021	02-Apr-2029	02-Apr-2029	22-Feb-2000	12-Jan-2029
The Morning Call, LLC (as successor-in- interest to The Morning Call, Inc.)	N/A	N/A	interest to TMS News and Features, LLC) N/A	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-	News and Features, LLC) N/A	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-	interest to TMS News and Features, LLC) N/A	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-

Orlando Sentinel Communication Company, LLC	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
US	US	US	Illinois	US	US
ORLANDO SIGNATURE	ORLANDO SENTINEL	ONE BOOK ONE COMMUNITY	MOTORMOUTH	MOTORMOUTH	METROMIX
86586385	78105160	78156694	080512	78068232	75270809
03-Apr-2015	28-Jan-2002	22-Aug-2002		08-Jun-2001	21-Mar-1997
31-May-2016	19-Nov-2002	10-Jun-2003	13-May-1997	13-Nov-2001	24-Aug-1999
Communications Company) N/A	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company) Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC (as successor-in- interest to Orlando Sentinel	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC (as successor-in- interest to	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC (as successor-in- interest to Chicago Tribune Company)	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC (as successor-in- interest to Chicago Tribune Company)	N/A
				TRADEMARK	

The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC	Sun-Sentinel Company, LLC		Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Tribune Interactive,	Agency, LLC Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Tribune Content	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
THE AEGIS	SUN-SENTINEL and Design	SUN-SENTINEL	STYLE WEEKLY	SIMPLE STYLE	RETIRE AHEAD	REDEYE	PLUGGERS	ORLANDOSENTINEL.COM
75430749	77086728	73266900	74058382	85554054	87426714	78171185	76400265	78105163
09-Feb-1998	19-Jan-2007	19-Jun-1980	14-May-1990	27-Feb-2012	26-Apr-2017	04-Oct-2002	24-Apr-2002	28-Jan-2002
23-Mar-1999	01-Apr-2008	24-Nov-1981	12-Mar-1991	18-Mar-2014	12-Feb-2019	25-Jan-2005	04-Feb-2003	19-Nov-2002
Sentinel Company) N/A	Sentinel Company) SUN-SENTINEL COMPANY, LLC (as successor-in- interest to Sun-	SUN-SENTINEL COMPANY, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Sun-	interest to TMS News and Features, LLC) N/A	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-	N/A	N/A	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company) N/A	Orlando Sentinel Communications Company, LLC (as successor-in- interest to

Company, LLC The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	Company, LLC The Baltimore Sun	LLC The Baltimore Sun	Company, LLC The Morning Call,	Company, LLC The Hartford Courant	Companies, LLC Chicago Tribune	Virginian Pilot Media	Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC	Company, LLC Capital-Gazette Communications, LLC	The Baltimore Sun	The Baltimore Sun
US	US	US	US	$\mathbf{u}\mathbf{s}$	US	US	US	US	US	US
THE SUN LIGHT FOR ALL and Design	THE SUN	THE RECORD	COURANT THE MORNING CALL	THE HARDFORD	THE EVANSTON REVIEW	THE DAILY BREAK	GAZETTE NEWSPAPER THE CAPITAL A CAPITAL- GAZETTE NEWSPAPER	THE BOWIE BLADE- NEWS A CAPITAL-	THE BALTIMORE SUN	THE AEGIS and Design
77034973	73789679	75829471	73799242	75383995	71284039	73104169	75832623	75838261	77144023	85373738
02 -N ov-2006	28-Mar-1989	21-Oct-1999	11-May-1989	03-Nov-1997	15-May-1929	22-Oct-1976	27-Oct-1999	27-Oct-1999	29-Mar-2007	18-Jul-2011
15-Jul-2008	28-Nov-1989	12-Jun-2001	19-Dec-1989	13-Apr-1999	17-Sep-1929	15-May-1979	29-May-2001	29-May-2001	17-Feb-2009	28-Aug-2012
The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC (as successor-in- interest to The Baltimore Sun Company)	Sun Company, LLC (as successor-in- interest to Homestead Publishing Company)	The Baltimore	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	The Morning Call,	Agency, LLC Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Tribune Content	Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC	Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	The Baltimore Sun	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US
VOICE IT	USE IT FOR LIFE	TV PREVUE	TV JUMBLE	TRIBUNE DIRECT DIRECT RESPONSE DIRECT	TRIBUNE DIRECT	TRIB CARD	THEAEGIS.COM	THE WORLD'S GREATEST NEWSPAPER
87403173	85095721	72422414	75659424	86936836	77059108	78058664	75430529	71053238
07-Mar-2017	29-Jul-2010	25-Apr-1972	12-Mar-1999	11-Mar-2016	07-Dec-2006	16-Apr-2001	09-Feb-1998	12 -D ec-1910
05-Jun-2018	05-Apr-2011	26-Feb-1974	22-Feb-2000	10-Jan-2017	01-Apr-2008	15-Oct-2002	10-Aug-1999	25-Apr-1911
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Company) N/A	interest to Chicago Tribune Company) Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC (as successor-in- interest to Tribune	CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY, LLC (as successor-in-	interest to Chicago Tribune Company) N/A	CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPANY, LLC (as successor-in-

RECORDED: 07/07/2021

The Daily Meal Ventures, Inc.	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC
US	US	US	US	US
THE ACTIVE TIMES	WORD VAULT	WORD SALSA	WINNETKA TALK	WILMETTE LIFE
4658314	77231378	78377759	71284033	71284034
21-Mar-2013	17-Jul-2007	03-Mar-2004	15-May-1929	15-May-1929
23-Dec-2014	25-Aug-2009	22-Feb-2005	17-Sep-1929	17-Sep-1929
Features, LLC) The Daily Meal Ventures, Inc. (as successor-in- interest to Spanfeller Media Group, Inc.)	News and Features, LLC) Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in- interest to TMS	Tribune Content Agency, LLC (as successor-in-	N/A	N/A